 “X32” series     3.2x2.5x0.7 mm   Surface Mount Crystals  MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY      www.mercury-crystal.com
Taiwan: TEL (886)-2-2406-2779, FAX (886)-2-2496-0769, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
U.S.A.:  TEL (1)-909-466-0427,   FAX (1)-909-466-0762,   e-mail: sales-us@mercury-crystal.com
MERCURY Page 1 of 4 Date: Apr 1, 2007 Rev. 2
• Gold-plated ceramic base with metal lid seam welded package
• Extremely low aging. Specifically designed for hand-held

Since 1973
MERCURY Page 3 of 4 Date: Apr 1, 2007 Rev. 2
HOW TO ORDER:
Complete Part Number = Mercury part number + Mercury spec. code.     = Please specify
Example: X32-16.000-16P-20/20/-20+70/100R-option
Explanation: X32 series crystal, 16.000 MHz, 16 pF load capacitance, ±20 ppm frequency tolerance,
                     ±20 ppm frequency stability over -20 to +70°C, ESR is 80 ohms max.
X32− 16.000 — 16P — 20 / 20 / -20+70 / 100R
: Crystal package prefix
: Frequency in MHz
: Load Capacitance (Use “S” for series; use “_ _P” for parallel load capacitance)
: Frequency Tolerance at +25°C
: Frequency stability over operating temperature range
: Operating temperature range
: ESR (Equivalent Series Resistance in ohms) max.
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS AND SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT  Unit:  mm [inches]
xtal xtal
1. Two ground pads and the metal lid on top
    are for grounding purpose to reduce EMI.
2. Crystal connections are transposable.
bottom view
top view
ground
crystal
groundcrystal
0.
9
ty
p.
1.0 typ.
1.
6
1.2 typ.
0.
7
ty
p.
2.2
0.4
0.
1
0.
7±
0.
1
1.0
0.
9
3.2±0.1
2.
5±
0.
1
crystal
crystal
ground
ground
Marking
Orientation
3. Marking: Frequency only.
 “X32” series    3.2x2.5x0.7 mm   Surface Mount Crystals  MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 4 of 4 Date: June 1, 2007 Rev. 3
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE:
TAPE AND REEL SPEC.:             3000 pcs per reel.                     unit: mm